F21000002782

(Ке	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ác	ddress)
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(De	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
a	
	Office Use Only



05/03/21+-01027--017 **70.00



Smin 19/2/

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____ FREDDY REAL ESTATE INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

÷

١.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

FILIPPO CINOTTI

	Name	of Person
CINOTTI GALGANO		
	Firm/C	ompany
66 WEST FLAGLER ST	REET. SUITE 1002	
	A	dress
MIAMI, FL 33130		
	City/Sta	and Zip code
ADMIN@CINOTTILAV	<i>V.</i> СОМ	
	E-mail address: (to be us	d for future annual report notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	e call:
Name of Perso	on at (<u>Area</u> (ode Daytime Telephone Number
Registration Se Division of Co The Centre of	rporations Tallahassee pe Street, Suite 810	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
	the following amount: le to: FLORIDA DEPARTMI \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	NT OF STATE \$78.75 Filing Fee & \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certified Copy Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

FREDDY REAL ESTATE INC.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name :	adopted for the purpose of transacting busi	ness in Florida)	
VIRGINIA	3	84-5043723		
(State or countr	3. y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicab	le)	
March 6, 2020				
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other than pe	erpetual)	
i				
	(Date first transacted business ir (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15	Florida. if prior to registration) 602, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
, 11 BROADWAY	SUITE 368. NEW YORK, NEW YORK 100			
·		cc street address)		
			· · ·	
	(Current mailin	g address, if different)		
. Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: (P.C). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	, < :	
Name:	CINOTTI GALGANO			
Office Address:	66 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 100	2	`	
	MIAMI		:	
	(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

А.	DIRE	CTORS
	•	'
	•	

□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	66 W FLAGLER ST STE 1002	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director	MIAMI, FL 33130	Director		
President		President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	DSecretary		
Other	[]Other	DOther	<u></u> _	□Other
□Chairman □Vice Chairman	Filippo Cinotti Name:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman		
Director		Director	<u> </u>	
President President		□President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer			
Other	Other	Other		Other
□Chairman □Vice Chairman	Name:			i
Director	NEW YORK, NY 10004			
□President □Vice President		□President □Vice President		
		_		
Other	Treasurer Other	□Secretary □Other		□Treasurer □Other
individuals may be	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The added to the index when filing your Florid Depar Signature of Direct	tment of State Annual Re or or Officer	port form.	
she is aware that fa s.817.155, F.S.	etor signing this document (and who is listed in nur alse information submitted in a document to the De	partment of State constitu	tes a third degre	e felony as provided for in

13. Filippo Cinotti

Cammananahaezdth & Hirginiz



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Freddy Real Estate Inc. is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on March 6, 2020;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

April 23, 2021

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission

--!